ORIGINAL

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 7316-

A RESOLUTION authorizing the City Manager or his designee to execute a Settlement Agreement with SASCO Electric authorizing payment of \$242,585 in settlement of certain claims made by SASCO Electric arising from construction of the New City Hall.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute a Settlement Agreement with SASCO Electric authorizing payment of \$242,585, exclusive of sales tax and other charges, in settlement of certain claims made by SASCO Electric arising from construction of the New City Hall, in substantially the form given Clerk's Receiving No. 238855

Section 2. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to approve any Change Request(s) necessary to effectuate the terms of the Settlement Agreement, in an aggregate total amount not to exceed \$274,500.

Passed by the City Council this 9th day of ganuary, 2006, and signed in authentication of its passage this 9th day of ganuary, 2006.

(SEAL)

Grant Degginger, Mayor

Attest:

Myrna L. Basich, City Clerk